503181799 02/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3228414

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
CONCEPTUAL MINDWORKS, INC.		NC.	02/17/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	THE U	THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY			
Street Address:	U.S. AI	U.S. ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND MATERIEL COMMAND			
Internal Address:	504 SC	504 SCOTT ST., ATTN: MCMR-JA			
City:	FREDE	FREDERICK			
State/Country:	MARYI	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21702-	21702-5012			
	r				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13204490			
Application Number:		13204502			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (202		(202)331-3838			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
•		2023318777			
		docketing@cahnandsamuels.com			
Correspondent Name: CA		CAHN & SAMUELS, LLP			
Address Line 1: 110		1100 17TH ST., NW, STE. 401			
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ISR 09-17A/B 54/55			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GEORGE A. METZENTHIN	GEORGE A. METZENTHIN		
SIGNATURE:		/George A. Metzenthin/	/George A. Metzenthin/		
DATE SIGNED:		00/17/0015	02/17/2015		
DATE SIGNED:		02/17/2015			

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention: PATIENT CARE RECOMMENDATION SYSTEM

Inventors: Andriy Batchinsky, Leopoldo C. Cancio, Jose Salinas

Docket Nos. ISR 08-10, 08-11, 09-17

Application Serial Nos.: U.S. Patent Application No. 13/204,490 and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/204,502

Conceptual MindWorks, Inc., an owner of the above-identified patent applications, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States as provided for in 35 U.S.C. §§200-212, hereby:

 Assigns to The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and applications for patent all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any reissue of extension of said Letters Patent.

2. Assign to The United States of America all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed, including but not limited to Australia, Canada, Mexico, Japan and the countries of the European Union.

Agree to provide any further information within our knowledge and to execute any 3. further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interference's, and recording of title of patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Authorized Officer's Signature: <u>Elann Mindoza</u> Date: February <u>17</u>, 2015 Printed Name of Authorized Officer: <u>Elaine Mendoza</u>

Title: President's CED

RECORDED: 02/17/2015